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of summons in such action shall be made upon any person Service by
j i - i • - j . !• ii • publicatioior persons, co-partnership or corporation, non-resident oi this not. to bo ion

made
State, who shalThave made and had recorded such agreementso !°n6a8,.

j -ii 11 • • • i i- i -i ii i 11 agreement iain accordance with the provisions hereof, while the same shall on record.
'remain in force and unrevoked. Provided, that n<> agreement
made under the provisions of this act shall in. anywise affect

' any tu'tion or proceeding commenced prior to the taking
effect thereof. And provided further, that such'owner or
claimant may at any time revoke or'amend any such agree-
ment made by him or them ; but such revocation shall in no
wise affect any action or proceeding which shall have been
commenced prior to the recording of such revocatio'n, which
shall be executed, acknowledged, and recorded in like' man-
ner as hereinbefore provided in respect to the original agree-
ment. Provided further^ that this act. or anything therein

Contained, shall not apply to nor in anywise affect any action
or proceeding for the collection of any tax, general or

• special.
SEC. 2.. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to

/., ., take effect./ after its passage.

. Approved March 3, 1877.

CHAPTER 89.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT OF EXPENSES OF
THE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON GRASSHOPPERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1 That the ?um of two hundred dollars ($200), . '
or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same Appropriation
is herebv appropriated nut of any'mouey in the treasury not to grasshopper

,i •' 'ii i- ii, e' • .1 commit tec,otherwise appropriated, tor the purpose ot paying the ex-
penses of the special committee on grasshoppers.

SEC. 2. That the money hereby appropriated shall be
drawn upon the warrant of the chairman of said committee.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to
fi •, c lake effect.alter its passage.

Approved January 20, 1877.
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